

OFFICE OF BUDGET

1509 West Seventh Street, Suite 402 Post Office Box 3278 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-3278 Phone: (501) 682-1941

Phone: (501) 682-1941 Fax: (501) 682-1086 www.arkansas.gov/dfa

January 17, 2025

Senator Kim Hammer, Co-Chair Representative Aaron Pilkington, Co-Chair Performance Evaluation and Expenditure Review Subcommittee Joint Budget Committee State Capitol Building Little Rock, AR 72201

RE: FY25 Cash Appropriation Increase Request(s)

Dear Co-Chairs:

I am forwarding for appropriate action as required by law, the attached Cash Appropriation Increase Request(s) that have received my approval as Chief Fiscal Officer of the State.

Sincerely,

James L. Hudson

Secretary

Attachment(s)



State of Arkansas Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 618-8235

BA:0950 Func. Area: SFTY FC: BC9 Fund: NSP0900 Fund Balance of 12/12/2024: \$88,102 dv

December 10, 2024

Jim Hudson, Secretary
Department of Finance and Administration
Office of the Secretary
1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401
Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety – Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training is requesting appropriation authorized under Section 27 of Act 152 of 2024, in the amount of \$46,000. This appropriation will allow the Division to utilize funding provided by the Public Safety Equipment Grant Program for training equipment and supplies.

If there are any questions, please contact Karen Perry at 501-618-8333.

Business Area:

0950

Functional Area:

SFTY

Funds Center:

BC9

Fund:

NSP0900

Commitment Items:

502:00:02 - 31,000.00

512:00:11 - 15,000.00

Sincerely,

Karen Perry

Chief Fiscal Officer

State of Arkansas Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

1 State Police Plaza Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72209 Office: (501) 618-8235

> BA: 0960 Fund Balance as of 12/18/2024:\$0

December 16, 2024

Jim Hudson, Secretary
Department of Finance and Administration
Office of the Secretary
1509 West 7th Street, Suite 401
Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

Dear Secretary Hudson:

The Arkansas Department of Public Safety – Division of Arkansas State Police is requesting cash appropriation authorized under Section 27 of Act 152 of 2024, in the amount of \$76,000. This appropriation will allow the Division to utilize funding provided by the Public Safety Equipment Grant Program for the purchase of tasers.

If there are any questions, please contact Karen Perry at 501-618-8333.

Business Area:

0960

Functional Area:

SFTY

Funds Center:

CA1

Fund:

NSP0800

Commitment Item:

502:00:02

Sincerely,

Karen Perry

Chief Fiscal Officer



ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

1302 Pike Avenue, Suite C North Little Rock, AR 72114



SECRETARY

January 6, 2025

Fund Balance: \$13,920,824 AShaw 1/9/25

Jim Hudson, Chief Fiscal Officer of the State Department of Finance and Administration 1509 West 7th Street Little Rock, AR 72203-3278

RE: FY25 Cash Letter Business Area - 0480 Fund Center - 859 Fund-NDC0200 Commitment Item - (506:00:10) Professional Fees- \$50,000

Dear Mr. Hudson,

The Arkansas Department of Corrections- Division of Correction is requesting \$50,000 in FY25 cash appropriation for cost associated with professional fee invoices for chiller maintenance.

The funding source for this request is provided by cash received from commissary sales.

Should you have any questions, feel free to contact our CFO Chad Brown at 501-682-9510

Sincerely,

Lindsay Walface

Secretary of Corrections

CC: Dexter Payne, Director

Chad Brown, Chief Financial Officer April Davis, Budget Administrator